FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact:

September 18, 2017

Marilyn Carter
Director of Communications
(317) 261-2060 or (800) 257-4762

Terre Haute physician elected to ISMA leadership position

INDIANAPOLIS – Pardeep Kumar, MD, an internal medicine physician practicing in Terre Haute, has been elected assistant treasurer of the Indiana State Medical Association (ISMA).

Dr. Kumar, a Terre Haute resident, was elected during ISMA's annual convention, held Sept. 16-17 in Indianapolis. He has been an ISMA member since 2005 and practices with Terre Haute Internal Medicine Associates, which he co-founded. In addition, he is a member of the Board of Trustees at Terre Haute Regional Hospital.

Previously, Dr. Kumar was an ISMA trustee and alternate trustee and served on the ISMA Executive Committee and the Commission on Legislation.

The Indiana State Medical Association is the largest physician organization in Indiana and is dedicated to promoting the well-being of doctors and their patients.

###